New Jersey Courts www.ajcourts.gov Independence · Integrity Fairness · Quality Service

New Jersey Judiciary

Photo Release Agreement for Adults

Authorization and Release

I, the undersigned, voluntarily agree to allow my image (photograph or video) to be used in any publication (in print and online) or social media platforms of the New Jersey Judiciary.

I hereby freely and without restraint consent to and give unto the New Jersey Judiciary the unrestrained right in perpetuity to own, use, or alter my image (photograph or video) in any manner the Judiciary may see fit and for any purpose whatsoever, all of the foregoing to be without limitation of any kind. I hereby stipulate that my image (photograph or video) is the property of the Judiciary to do with as it will.

I hereby waive to the fullest extent that I may lawfully do so, any causes of action in law or equity I may have or may hereafter acquire against the Judiciary or any of its agents for libel, slander, invasion of privacy, copyright or trademark violation, right of publicity, or false light arising out of or in connection with this.

I will not receive any fee or compensation for the use of this image (photograph or video) and agree that I will not seek anything further, including payments from Judiciary.

I understand and agree that I am bound by this release, as well as anyone who succeeds to my rights and responsibilities, such as my heirs or the executor of my estate.

This release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New Jersey and it is intended to bind the successors, assigns, heirs, administrators and executors of the respective parties hereto.

I hereby certify that I am over the age of eighteen, and that I have read, understood, and agreed to the foregoing.

Full Name		Phone Number	
Address	City	State Zip	
Signature		Date	